AD581/40

10/574964 **9 Rec'd PCT/PTO** 0 7 APR 2006

UC DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE For PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) States Patent and Trademark Office 04-21-2006 RJ HEET 103224718 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Takeshi YOSHIMURA Name: SHIROKI CORPORATION Street Address: 2, Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi City: Kanagawa-ken State: JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Country: Zip: Execution Date(s): March 24, 2006 Additional names(s) or address(es) attached?

Yes

No Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10574 984 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37CFR 1.21(h) AND 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO Authorized to be charged to deposit account & BRANIGAN, P.C. Enclosed Address: Arlington Court Plaza I None required (government interest not affecting title) **Suite 1400** 8. Payment Information **Credit Card** 2200 Clarendon BLVD. **Last 4 Numbers** Arlington, VA 22201 **Expiration Date** b) Phone: (703) 243-6333 **Deposit Account Number 13-3402** Fax: (703) 243-6410 Authorized User Name E-Mail: mail@mwzb.com 9. Signature. April 8, 2006 Signature Anthony J. Zelano Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Attorney Docket No. MIURA-7

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> > PATENT

REEL: 017796 FRAME: 0676

sheet, attachments, and documents 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Takeshi YOSHIMURA, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is c/o SHIROKI CORPORATION, 2, Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain improvement relating to

STRIKER

for which he has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, SHIROKI CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose post-office address is 2, Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United Sates including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 017796 FRAME: 0677

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Takeshi Yoshimura
Takeshi YOSHIMURA

PATENT REEL: 017796 FRAME: 0678